15191 Bledsoe Street, Sylmar, California  91342 • (818) 364-9800• FAX (818) 364-6100
1
15191 Bledsoe Street, Sylmar, California  91342 • (818) 364-9800• FAX (818) 364-6100
2
TIN LEAD PLATED, HIGH CAPACITANCE MLCCS
Johanson Dielectrics’ tin lead plated products are offered

2
HOW TO ORDER
VOLTAGE
6R3 =   6.3 V
100  =    10 V
160  =    16 V
250  =    25 V
500  =    50 V
CASE SIZE
R07 = 0402
R14 = 0603
R15 = 0805
R18 = 1206
S41 = 1210
S43 = 1812
DIELECTRIC
W = X7R
X = X5R
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third
digit denotes num-
ber of zeros.
474 = 0.47 µF
475 = 4.70 µF
TOLERANCE
   K  =  ± 10%
  M  =  ± 20%
TERMINATION
T =  Tin Lead
with 5% min
lead content
MARKING
4 = Unmarked
TAPE CODE
   E = 7” Plastic
250 R15 225 M T 4 EX
CAPACITANCE SELECTION
         Inches              (mm)